

HB0217/106085/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 217

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and W. Miller” and substitute “W. Miller, Hammen, Angel, Barron, Bromwell, Cullison, Hayes, Hill, Kelly, Kipke, McDonough, McMillan, Miele, Morgan, Morhaim, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, Rose, Saab, Sample-Hughes, West, and K. Young”; in line 2, strike “Providing”; in lines 3, 6, 7, and 16, in each instance, strike “provide” and substitute “make available”; in lines 20 and 21, strike “making public participation in” and substitute “allowing the public to observe”; and in line 21, strike “possible”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 3, 12, 15, 25, 28, and 29, in each instance, strike “**PROVIDE**” and substitute “MAKE AVAILABLE”; strike beginning with “**AVAILABLE**” in line 4 down through “**MATTERS**” in line 5 and substitute “KNOWN ITEMS OF BUSINESS OR TOPICS”; in line 13, strike “**PROVIDES**” and substitute “GIVES”; in line 16, strike the colon and substitute “AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER THE AGENDA HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT NO LATER THAN 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.”; strike in their entirety, lines 17 through 19, inclusive; in line 22, after “**EMERGENCY,**” insert “A”; in the same line, strike “**SIMILAR**” and substitute “ANY OTHER”; and in line 23, strike “**PROVIDE TO THE PUBLIC**” and substitute “MAKE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**PROVIDING**” and substitute “MAKING AVAILABLE”; and in line 5, strike “**PROVIDED**” and substitute “MADE AVAILABLE”.